

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 2059/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2001 in RFA 200/95
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KHEM CHAND & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

With

SLP(C)...CC 2060/2003,SLP(C)...CC 2070/2003,SLP(C)...CC 2097/2003,
SLP(C)...CC 2132/2003,SLP(C)...CC 2203/2003,SLP(C)...CC 2233/2003,
SLP(C)...CC 2234/2003,SLP(C)...CC 2392/2003,SLP(C)...CC 2472/2003,
SLP(C)...CC 2476/2003,SLP(C)...CC 2482/2003,SLP(C)...CC 2491/2003,
SLP(C)...CC 2562/2003,SLP(C)...CC 2571/2003,SLP(C)...CC 2577/2003,
SLP(C)...CC 2582/2003

(With applns. for c/delay in filing SLPs)

Date : 28/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Anoop G.Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel seeks further time of two weeks for
filing a better affidavit in support of the applications for
condonation of delay.

The matters are adjourned by two weeks.

.SP1
(N. Annapurna) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master