

Â

SLP(C)... 2059 OF 2003
ITEM No.50

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC2059/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2001 in RFA 200/95
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KHEM CHAND & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With IA 1 for c/delay in filing SLP)(With Office Report)

With

SLP(C)...CC 2060/2003, SLP(C)...CC 2070/2003, SLP(C)...CC 2097/2003,
SLP(C)...CC 2132/2003, SLP(C)...CC 2203/2003, SLP(C)...CC 2233/2003,
SLP(C)...CC 2234/2003, SLP(C)...CC 2392/2003, SLP(C)...CC 2472/2003,
SLP(C)...CC 2476/2003, SLP(C)...CC 2482/2003, SLP(C)...CC 2491/2003,
SLP(C)...CC 2562/2003, SLP(C)...CC 2571/2003, SLP(C)...CC 2577/2003,
SLP(C)...CC 2582/2003

[with IA 1 for c/delay in filing SLP in all petitions)

Date : 15/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. L Nageswara Rao, ASG
Mr. Anil Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K C Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. A K Raina, Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)/Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.
Caveator(s) inMr. Ravi Nayak, Adv.
SLP CC2097

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay,
the special leave petitions and the prayer for interim relief.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 12944/2002.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER